
 
Saint Anthony Shrine and Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 

Lent and Holy Week 2010 
 
Shrove Tuesday Pancake and Sausage Supper 
 Tuesday, February 16 
 5:00 - 8:00 pm at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 $6.00 – Adults / $4.00 – Children 4-12 / Free 3 and Under 
 

Ash Wednesday  Mass and distribution of ashes 
 Wednesday, February 17 
 8:00 am at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 7:00 pm at St. Anthony Shrine 
 

Fish Bake Fridays of Lent 
 Fridays, February 26, March 5, 12, 19 & 26 

5:00 – 7:30 pm at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 “All You Can Eat” Dinner 
 $10.00 – Adults / $5.00 – Children 4-12 / Free 3 and Under 
 

Stations of the Cross Fridays of Lent 
 7:00 pm at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 

The Light is on for You - Confessions 
 Wednesdays, February 24, March 3, 10, 17 & 24 
 Refer to weekly bulletin for times and locations 
 

Lenten Communal Reconciliation Service for Families 
 Tuesday, March 16, 7:00 pm (St. Anthony Shrine) 
 Parents are encouraged to bring their children to this 

Penance Service.   
 

Blessing of Foods and Baskets on Holy Saturday 
 12:00 pm at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 

 
   

      Lenten Observances of Fast and Abstinence 
 

 In the U.S. in accord with the Provisions of the Code of Canon Law and 
the decision of the United States Conference of Catholic Bishops, Ash 
Wednesday, February 17  and Good Friday, April 2, are days of Fast and 
Abstinence.  All Fridays in Lent are days of Abstinence.  The obligation to 
abstain from meat binds Catholics over the age of 14.  The obligation to fast, 
limits oneself to one full meal and two lighter meals in the course of the day, 
binds adults between the age of 18 - 60. 

 
 

Holy Week Schedule 
 

Holy Thursday, April 1 
7:30 pm Liturgy at St. Anthony Shrine 

 

Good Friday, April 2 
  3:00 pm Stations at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 

7:30 pm Liturgy at Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
 

Holy Saturday, April 3 
8:00 pm Vigil at St. Anthony Shrine 
(No 4:00 pm Saturday Evening Mass) 

 

Easter Sunday, April 4 
7:00 & 9:30 am Masses at St. Anthony Shrine 
8:00 & 11:00 am Masses at Our Lady of M.C.  

 
 

To remind us of self-denial, a box will be in the back of the church for 
food contributions which will be donated to our Emmitsburg and Thurmont Food 
Banks. 
 Remember those in need by using the Alms Box (Poor Box).  Rice 
Bowls for Haiti are also available in the back of our churches for you to take to 
use in your homes.  Please return your Rice Bowls for Haiti by Easter Sunday. 

     
 



 

Ecumenical Lenten Services 
 
Emmitsburg Council  Thurmont Ministerium 
Sunday Evenings at 7:00 pm Monday Evenings at 7:00 pm 

 
Sunday February 21 Saint Anthony Shrine 
    Rev. Vincent O’Malley (Wealth) 
 

Monday February 22 Graceham Moravian Church 
Rev. Jeff Gehris 

 

Sunday February 28 Saint Joseph Catholic Church 
    Rev. Jon Greenstone (Power) 
 

Monday March 1  Thurmont Church of the Brethren 
Rev. Linda Lambert 

 

Sunday March 7  Trinity United Methodist Church 
    Rev. Judy Kelly (Love) 
 

Monday March 8  Our Lady of Mount Carmel 
Deacon John Hawkins  

 

Sunday March 14 United Church of Christ 
    Deacon John Hawkins (Praise) 
 

Monday March 15 Trinity United Church of Christ 
Rev. Les Sims 

 

Sunday March 21 Elias Lutheran Church 
    Rev. Reg Rice (Sacrifice) 
 

Monday March 22 Harriet Chapel, Catoctin Parish 
Rev. Sally Joyner-Griffin 

 

Sunday March 28 Location TBA 
    Rev. John Rudolph (Faith & Hope) 
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